

MISC DJ1075/16
SURINDER KUMAR GOEL Vs. STATE
25.10.2023

Present : Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel respondent no. 3/ Nitin Tayal.

At joint request, be put up with connected matter on **24.11.2023.**

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.10.2023