

13

PC No. 2/16

SURINDER KUMAR GOEL Vs. STATE

24.11.2023.

Present : Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that connected matter is pending for transfer before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East KKD, Delhi and he requested for adjournment to get transferred all the cases in one court.

Put up on **31.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.11.2023