

MISC DJ No.: 1075/16
Surinder Kumar Goel Vs. State

24.01.2024

Present matter has been received by way of transfer. It be checked & registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Be put up for consideration on 20.03.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2024