

KIRAN KAPOOR Vs. AKHIL CHAUDHARY

07.08.2025

Present : Sh. Saurav Kumar Tuteja, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Raj Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Written Statement along with the list of documents and documents
has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy thereof has been supplied to the
other side.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to file an
appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the Written Statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.08.2025